N13000000229

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)		
. (Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
,			

Office Use Only



900249305149

07/08/13--01021--002 **79.00

13 JUL -8 PH 2: 03

75 7/W/B

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Gift of God Ministrires, Inc.
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM:	_{om:} Stephanie Vreen		
	Name (Printed or typed)		
	433 Lockhart Street		
	Address		
	Daytona Beach, FL 321 7 4		
	City, State & Zip		
	386-523-6717		
	Daytime Telephone number		
	Stephane.vreen@yahoo.com		

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

FILTED.
SECRETARY DESTAIR.
DIVISION OF CORPURATIONS

Gift of God Ministries, Inc.

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	13 JUL -8 PH 2: 03
433	Principal <u>street</u> address: Lockhart Street	Mailing address, if different is:
	ytona Beach, FL 3211	4
RTICLE III	Tomest	the needs of a chiese group of people in the community. Tempeling-lifement, fellow and totals in valid and ligited fields now abusing a new solution. Dies will be de-
• •	r which the corporation is organized is:	s, and furniture thus assisting with self suffliciency and independence.
ALC DAG A		
UI POSE		a diverse group of Deople in the
)MMUNIT	ty largeting Nover, Mens,	
ON Si	Lucitions Seeking a N	row solution. This Kill be plone
hrough	1 Outreach Drograms Of	Pering food, nousehold iteams,
ined Hur	niture thus dissisting mi	th Belf-Sufficiency and independance
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The m	anner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
	ector wich is Stephanie Vree	
<u></u>	1	
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS
anno and Title	Stephanie Vreen Director	Name and Title:
	433 Lockhart Street	
ddress	Daytona Beach, FL 32114	Address:
	Buytona Bouon, 12 02111	
oma os i Tul-	Zachary Sipp Vice Pres.	Nome and Title:
	704 Ellen Street	Name and Title:
ddress	Daytona Beach,FL 32114	Address:
	Daytona Dodon, E 02117	
nna 1 m'al	Keyona Davis Sec.	Name and Titles
	Keyona Davis Sec.	Name and Title:
ame and Title	142Helm Place	Address:
		Address:

			S	PALE ECRETARY	ed Destape
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	IVIO	ISION OF CO	<u>Reg</u> eations
Address		Address:	13	JUL-8	PM_2: 03
Name and Title:		Name and Title:			
Address		Address:			
4 0 - 00					
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT				
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	table) of the register	ed agent is:		
Name:	Stephanie Vreen				
Address:	433 Lockhart Stree	t			
	Daytona Beach ,Fl. 32114	<u> </u>			
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:				
rne <u>name and ad</u>					
Name:	Stephanie Vreen				
Address:	433 Lockhart Street	· ·			
	Daytona Beach, Fl. 3211	4			
Having been nam certificate, I am fo	ned as registered agent to accept service of miliar with any accept the appointment as	of process for the a registered agent ar	bove stated corpora nd agree to act in this	tion at the pass s capacity	lace designated in this
Dltx)/4	GNIR It lines			06/28/	2013
	Required Signature of Registered	Agent		D	ate
I submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herei	in are true. I am aw	are that any false in	formation su	bmitted in a document
to the Department	of State constitutes a third degree felony of	is provided for in s.	817.155, F.S.		1
They	(agin // /h_			6/3	8/2013
	Required Signature of Incorp	orator	_		Pate